Underscored, stricken, and vetoed text may not be searchable.

If you do not see text of the Act, SCROLL DOWN.

Date published: May 2, 1980

1979 Senate Bill 599

CHAPTER 180, Laws of 1979

AN ACT to authorize release of \$12,403.24 from the conservation fund for payment of a claim made by Geneva Lake Law Enforcement Agency against the state.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

SECTION 1. Claim against the state. There is released \$12,403.24 from the conservation fund, to the Geneva Lake Law Enforcement Agency, Lake Geneva, Wisconsin, to be paid from the appropriation under section 20.370 (4) (fq) of the statutes, as affected by chapter 34, laws of 1979, as reimbursement for its water safety patrol activities for the 1978 calendar year. The claimant was not previously reimbursed under section 30.79 of the statutes due to a series of errors or misunderstandings by the claimant and the department of natural resources. Acceptance of this payment operates as a full and complete release to the state for any liability for the financing of the claimant's water safety patrol activities for the 1978 calendar year.